SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Candlewood Holdings LLC		108/29/2003 1	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Archstone Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	30 South Wacker Drive	
Internal Address:	22nd Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78296877		ARCHSTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)861-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-2000

Email: ccasey@kirkland.com Correspondent Name: Jeffery S. Norman

200 East Randolph Drive Address Line 1:

Suite 5300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39951-1 NAME CHANGE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine A. Casey

Total Attachments: 2

source=ARCHSTONE NAME CHANGE DOC#page1.tif

900008798

TRADEMARK REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0455

source=ARCHSTONE NAME CHANGE DOC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0456 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Drivered 06:41 PM 09/10/2003 CD 06:41 PM 09/10/2003 30584855 - 3655896 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CANDLEWOOD HOLDINGS LLC

in accordance with the provisions of \$18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delanare

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation pursuant to the Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

FTRST: The name of the limited liability company is Candlewood Holdings LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting Article First in its entirety and substitute therefore the following new Article First:

ARTICLE FIRST

The name of the limited liability company is Archstone Holdings LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the 29th day of August, 2003.

/s/ Kathleen M. Johnston
Name: Kathleen M. Johnston
Title: Authorized Ferson

TRADEMARK REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0457

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CANDLEWOOD HOLDINGS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2003, AT 6:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3655896 8100

030297753

AUTHENTICATION: 2405255

DATE: 05-07-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 06/04/2004